C |ty Of N ewa rk 920 cB:irtglalt-ilaS"treet

Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Text

File #: 10-0730, Version: 1

Dept/ Agency: Child and Family Well-Being

Action: (X) Ratifying (X) Authorizing  (X) Amending

Type of Service: Amending Resolution 7R2-ac (as) 061709, contract with Sub-recipient
Purpose: To amend the terms of the existing Agreement between the City of Newark and the
County of Union to increase the contract amount

Entity Name: County of Union, Department of Human Services

Entity Address: Administration Building, Elizabeth Plaza, Elizabeth, NJ 07207

Original Grant Amount: $2,279,116.00

Increased Contract Amount: $480,409.00

Total Contract Amount: $2,759,525.00

Funding Source: United States Department of Health and Human Services, Health Resource and
Service Administration, Ryan White Treatment Extension Act of 2009

Contract Period: March 1, 2009 through July 31, 2010

Contract Basis: ( )Bid ( ) State Vendor ( )Prof. Ser. ( )EUS

() Fair & Open (X) No Reportable Contributions ( )RFP ( )RFQ

( ) Private Sale ( ) Grant (X) Sub-recipient ( )n/a

Additional Information:

Funds accepted by Resolution # 7R2-h (as) 031809

City of Newark Page 1 of 1 Printed on 9/26/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

